FANATEC

<7 4

WORLD CHALLENGE
ASIA

PowERey dWS

BULLETIN 7

RACE COUNTDOWN

SATURDAY (11*" MAY) RACE 1 (15:00 - 16:05)

14:32
14:33
14:38

14:40
14:43
14:45
14:55
14:57
14:59
14:59.45
15:00

GRID PROCEDURE. GRID MARSHALS IN POSITION ON PIT WALL

PIT WALL GATES ARE NOW OPEN FOR CREW TO ACCESS ON THE GRID
FAST LANE NOW OPEN. ALL CARS CAN NOW LINE UP AT PIT EXIT FAST
LANE.

PIT EXIT NOW OPENED + HORN

HORN - CLOSING OF PIT EXIT IN 2 MINUTES

PIT EXIT CLOSED + HORN

5 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN

3 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN

1MINUTE BOARD ON GRID + HORN

15 SECONDS + HORN. PACE CAR LEAVES THE GRID

GREEN LIGHT. START OF FORMATION LAFP.

RACE (60 MINUTES) ROLLING START

FanaTec WS e ":a ROWE [EU%EE meewm) w =3 v JAas gsL sRO

.............



