

BULLETIN 7

RACE COUNTDOWN

SATURDAY (11th MAY) RACE 1 (15:00 - 16:05)

14:32	GRID PROCEDURE. GRID MARSHALS IN POSITION ON PIT WALL
14:33	PIT WALL GATES ARE NOW OPEN FOR CREW TO ACCESS ON THE GRID
14:38	FAST LANE NOW OPEN. ALL CARS CAN NOW LINE UP AT PIT EXIT FAST
	LANE.
14:40	PIT EXIT NOW OPENED + HORN
14:43	HORN – CLOSING OF PIT EXIT IN 2 MINUTES
14:45	PIT EXIT CLOSED + HORN
14:55	5 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN
14:57	3 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN
14:59	1 MINUTE BOARD ON GRID + HORN
14:59.45	15 SECONDS + HORN. PACE CAR LEAVES THE GRID
15:00	GREEN LIGHT. START OF FORMATION LAP.
	RACE (60 MINUTES) ROLLING START

























